L ADMINISTRATIVE!

SE.

HOO

IIIIIIIIF1

208 JOOHJ2
—

—0

OI

UNIT #23

f%llllllll

SCHOOL BUS
—

"O

o |

OPENING DAY FOR SAU #23 SCHOOLS WILL BE
MONDAY, AUGUST 26, 2024

2024-2025 BUS R

OUTES |

e s

ROUTE #1
HAVERHILL
MORNING RUN
7:00 County Road at Rt 116 end
7.02 Brown Hill Road
7:.05 Sand Road
7.07 Allagash Road
710 Lily Lane
7.22 Turn around by pond
7:28 Pine Park
737 HCMS
7:55 WHS
8:00 WES
ROUTE #1
AFTERNOON RUN
3:.00 HCMS
n/a WHS
3.07 WES
3:25 Pine Park
3:27 Turn around by pond
3:37 Lily Lane
3:39 Allagash Road
3:42 Sand Road
3:50 Brown Hill Road
3:52 County Road at Rt 116 end
ROUTE #2
WARREN/GLENCLIFF

MORNING RUN (AM ONLY)

7:06 Warren Village School
7:15 Swain Hill Road
717 Glencliff Post Office
7:20 Ray Hill Circle
7:23 Lily Pond Road
7:25 Across from Pete’s Rubbish
7:25 Daniels Road
7:45 HCMS
8:00 WES
8.05 WHS
ROUTE #2
AFTERNOON RUN (PM ONLY)
2:50 WES
2:55 WHS/FPS
3:04 Depart WHS
3:12 Airport Road
3:13 Henson’s Wood Shop
317 HCMS
3:29 Rte 116 to 10 to 25
3:32 Mt Moosilauke Why to Daniels
Road
3:34 Across from Pete’s Rubbish
3:37 Lily Pond Road
3:40 Ray Hill Circle
3:46 Glencliff PO
3:49 Swain Hill Road
353 WVS
3:55 Rte 18 to Rte 25C
ROUTE #3
WOODSVILLE/ NORTH
HAVERHILL

MORNING RUN

7:.05 Swiftwater & Ralston

7.06 Swiftwater & Harmony

7:08 Swiftwater / Goose Lane
& Hillside

7:09 Swiftwater continue

714 French Pond & Lakeside to
Wild Ammonoosuc

7:19 Wild Ammonoosuc &
Swiftwater stops

7:21 Bradley Hill turnaround

7:26 Rogers Road

727 Adams Drive

7:28 West View Drive

7:29 Brookfield Road

7:32 Abe Conrad

7:33 French Pond Stops

7:39 Cook Lane

7:42 HCMS Students from bus 5
to WHS & WES AM, HCMS
students to WES PM

7:46 Rte 10 / Hatchlands

7:55 WHS

8:00 WES (Bus 3 kids only plus
WES walkers)

ROUTE #3

AFTERNOON RUN

2:55 HCMS Students from bus 5
to WHS & WES AM, HCMS
students to WES PM

3:08 WES (Bus 3 kids only plus
WES walkers)

3:20 WHS

3:25 Swiftwater & Ralston

3:26 Swiftwater & Harmony

3:28 Swiftwater / Goose Lane &
Hillside

3:29 Swiftwater continue

3:34 French Pond & Lakeside to
Wild Ammonoosuc

3:36 French Pond Stops

3:38 Rogers Road

3:39 Adams Drive

3:40 West View Drive

34 Brookfield Road

3:45 Abe Conrad

3:51 Cook Lane

ROUTE #4 BENTON
MORNING RUN (AM ONLY)

7:07 Barber Road

7:09 Scott Road

7:10 174 Benton Road

713 310 Benton Road

717 Tunnel Stream Road turn
around

7:21 195 Benton Road

7:26 2223 Benton Road

7:30 Clark Pond Road

7:34 255 Woodward Road

7:38 1694 Briar Hill Road

7:40 2162 Briar Hill Road

7:42 601 Clark Pond Road

7:44 Terrace Spring Drive

7:45 HCMS (transfer kids to SAU
3 and go to Riverbend for a
drop)

8:05 WHS

8:10 WES
ROUTE #4

AFTERNOON RUN (PM ONLY)

2:53 WES

3:00 WHS (with FPS)

312 Hatchlands

314 Aldrich General Store

315 Dollar General

317 Hazen Drive

3:18 151 Benton Road

3:20 HCMS

3:23 Terrace Drive

3:28 255 Woodward Road

3:35 Tewksbury Road turn around

3:37 Benton Road & French
Pond Road

3:38 1694 Briar Hill Road

3:40 2162 Briar Hill Road

3:40 601 Clark Pond Road

344 962 Rte 116

3:48 1231 & 1238 Rte 116

3:51 2235 Rte 116

3:56 Barber Road

3:58 Scott Road

4:00 174 Benton Road

4:01 Howe Hill Road

4:02 310 Coventry Road
ROUTE #5

HAVERHILL/

NORTH HAVERHILL
MORNING RUN

7:06 Limekiln Road

7:10 Flat Iron Road

7:22 Rte 25

7:22 Oliverian School Driveway
7:24 Wolter Way

7:26 Jeffers Hill Road

7:28 Brushwood Road Stops
7:34 Sand Road

7:45 HCMS

8:00 WHS

8:04 WES

ROUTE #5
AFTERNOON RUN
2:50 WES
3:.00 WHS
3:15 HCMS
3:20 Sand Road
3:25 Brushwood Road Stops
3:29 Jeffers Hill Road
3:33 Wolter Way
3:35 Oliverian School Driveway
3:38 Limekiln Road
3:48 Flat Iron Road

ROUTE #6 BATH
MORNING RUN (AM ONLY)

714 Swiftwater Road
7:15 Hillside Lane
7:16 Swiftwater Road — Box 355
718 14 Goose Lane
7.28 Bradley Hill Road (turn
around)
7:30 Christmas Tree Farm
7:33 Cemetery Road
7:38 Hill Road, Bath
7:40 BVS
8:00 HCMS
ROUTE #7
PIERMONT/

NORTH HAVERHILL
MORNING RUN

710 Piermont School

717 Court Street

7:21 Lummoxville Road turnaround

7:23 Pleasant View Park

7:24 Haverhill Post Office

7:27 Rt 10 to Indian Corn Mill
Road

7:33 Ridge Road

7:34 QOil Boys Shop

7:35 Old Abs Boot Camp

7:36 North Haverhill Post Office

7.37 Route 10 & DMS

741 HCMS

7:55 WHS

8:00 WES
ROUTE #7

AFTERNOON RUN

2:55 HCMS

314 WHS

317 WES

3:18 Route 10 & DMS

3:28 North Haverhill Post Office

3:29 Old Abs Boot Camp

3:29 Oil Boys Shop

3:30 Ridge Road

3:36 Rt 10 to Indian Corn Mill
Road

3:36 Haverhill Post Office

3:39 Pleasant View Park

341 Court Street

3:42 Lummoxville Road turnaround
3:47 Piermont School

(PM ONLY):

2:55 HCMS to Brushwood Road
2:58 Route 10 stops

3.08 Sunny Gardens

3.08 Tiny Bubbles

ROUTE #8 PIERMONT

MORNING RUN (AM ONLY)

7:20 Blue Bird Way

7:25 Rodimon Road

7:35 Knapp Road

7:40 Cross Road

742 Indian Pond to Tarbox
Road stops

7:45 Fox Run

7:55 Route 10 stops

8:00 Haverhill Corner Fire Station

8:02 River Road

8:06 Mazzilli Drive / Aaron Road
stops

8:12 River Road stops

8:15 Rte 25C stops

8:20 PVS

ROUTE #8
AFTERNOON RUN (PM ONLY)
3.00 PVS

Route 10 North & Church St

stops
3.07 Winn Road & Black Hill Road
KRN Haverhill Corner Fire Station

& Winsome Farm
313 River Road
3:20 Mazzilli Drive & Aaron Road

stops
3:25 River Road stops
3:30 Rte 25C, Fox Run, Tarbox

Road, Barton Road stops
3:35 Indian Pond Road &

Piermont Heights
340 Cross Road
3:45 Lily Pond
4:00 Rodimon Road
4:05 Blue Bird Way

ROUTE #9

BATH/LISBON
MORNING RUN (AM ONLY)
6:33 Mt Gardner Road
6:37 Lucky Farm
6:40 West Bath Road
6:53 Bath Town Sand Pile
7.00 Ammonoosuc Ave
7:02 Cross & Pettyboro Road
7:05 Pettyboro & Dodge Road
712 Lisbon Regional (AM only)
7:22 Collins Farm
7:26 BVS

7:31 High Street, Hill Road, Windy
Hill Road turn around

7:50 BVS
7:55 WHS
8:00 WES
ROUTE #9
AFTERNOON RUN (PM ONLY)
2:45 HCMS
3:.05 Old Cottage Hospital
3:.09 Woodsville Post Office
312 Woodsville Public Library
3:20 WES
3:30 Mt Gardner Road
3:35 West Bath Road
3:38 Lang Road, turn around
3:45 Pettyboro Road
347 Ammonoosuc Road stops
3:50 Before Cross Road
3:52 After Cross Road
4:00 Dodge Pond turn around
ROUTE #10
WOODSVILLE
MORNING RUN (AM ONLY)
7:20 Rte 302/Highland St
7:27 WES
7:30 Ammonoosuc St/
Consolidated Building,
Oak Hill

7:31 Cherry Street

7:32 Gordon Street
7:33 Highland Street stops
7:40 Tiny Bubbles (Left onto
Route 135)
7:44 South Court St
7:52 HCMS
ROUTE #10
AFTERNOON RUN (PM ONLY)
3:00 WHS/FPS students
(students from buses 1 & 10)
3:.05 WES students (Bus 1
students get on bus 1 here)
3:10 Tiny Bubbles
314 Rte 302/Highland St
3:18 Consolidated Building,
Ammonoosuc St
3:20 Locust St, Nelson St
3:21 Cherry St
3:25 Highland St stops
3:31 Road between PO and
Opera Block
3:32 Route 135 (house w/ white
fence)

ROUTE #11
WOODSVILLE/
NORTH HAVERHILL

MORNING RUN (AM ONLY)

7.28 Opera Block by WGSB
7:30 Traill Way
7:32 WHS (p/u RB students)
7:35 Across from Sunny Garden
7:40 Oak Ridge Trailer Park
7:42 House after Aldrich’s
7:44 Stone House across from
DMS
7:46 House after Hazen Dr
7:49 HCMS
753 House after town houses
7:59 House after Coventry
Homes
8:00 Ammonoosuc & Highland
8:03 Cromwell & Highland
8.05 Highland St/ Tiny Bubbles
8:10 WES
ROUTE #12
BATH/LISBON

MORNING RUN (AM ONLY)
6:31 Rte 135 & Abbott Ave (turn

around)
6:42 Goose Lane
6:55 Rte 112 across from North
Star Christmas Tree Farm
7:00 Collins Farm
7:20 Lisbon School
7:25 BVS
ROUTE #12

AFTERNOON RUN (PM ONLY)

2:30 Lisbon School

2:38 Dodge Road

2:50 Bath School

2:56 Cate Road

2:59 Collins Farm

3:.04 Hill Road / 302 drop off

3:15 WHS pick up

3:20 Woodsville Library

3:25 Roy Farm (Rte 135)

3:35 Cottage Hospital

3:40 Roy’s

3:42 Phenoff

3:48 Carr Road (Rte 112)

3:50 Plante

3:57 Lear

4:00 BVS

4:04 Hill / Windy Hill
ROUTE #13

This a SPED Route
HCMS Late Runs:
4:45 Depart WHS
5:05 Arrives HCMS

For questions or
futher information
please contact
Butler’s Bus
Service at
(603) 787-6925.
Please remember
pick up and drop
off times are
approximate;
students should
arrive early for
pick up.

e emm mn mmm e e emm emm e mmm e mem e mmm mmn mmn emm mmm e e mem eem e e e e e e e eem emm e mem e emm men e e mm  m——lnl )



